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TABLE l - Creamery Butter,, Cheddar Cheese and Ice Cream Mix Production in Canada 
by Province, August and Cumulative January to August, 1962 and 1963 

	

August 	January - Auit 
Product and Province 	1963 	1962 	%of 1962 	1963 	1962 	% of 1962 

	

9 000 lb0 1 1 000 1b 	 0 000 lb0 '000 lb0 
CREM!ERY BtITTER 

Prince Edward Is].and 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

747 
299 
904 

830 
409 
973 

90 
73 
93 

3,539 
2,166 
4511 

3,976 
2,689 
4944 

89 
81 
91 

Quebec 19 9 738 20 9 701 95 93 9 990 97 9 324 97 
Ontario 10,431 10 9 956 95 72,735 71,108 102 
Manitoba 2,822 2 9 947 96 18,627 19,028 98 
Saskatchewan 3,165 3,225 98 20,134 20,398 99 
Alberta 4,510 4063 103 27,479 28,803 95 
British Columbia 436 605 72 3 9 372 4,523 75 

Totals 98 43,052 45,009 96 246,553 252,793 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

Prince Edward Island 167 146 114 678 542 125 
New Brunawick 66 67 99 359 379 95 
Qiebec 6 9 962 5,490 127 36,674 29,216 126 
Ontario 
Manitoba 

9,730 
89 

8,737 
53 

111 
168 

49 9 406 
608 

45,603 
467 

108 
130 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

199 
29 

- 

187 
35 

- 

106 
83 

- 

1,170 
600 

- 

120 9 8 
729 

- 

97 
82 

Totals 	 I 17,242  I 14,715 1 	117 	II 89,495 1 78 9 144 I 	115 
0 000 gal0 1 000 gal0 9 000 gal0 0 000 gal 

ICE CRZM MIX 

Prince Edward Island 23 20 115 114 96 119 
Nova Scotia 127 127 100 695 659 105 
New Brunswick 79 78 101 458 410 112 
Quebec 656 608 108 4,117 3,835 107 
Ontario 1,052 978 108 6,326 6 9 060 104 
Manitoba 177 152 116 996 893 112 
Saskatchewan 168 147 114 954 847 113 
Alberta 263 247 106 1 9 609 1 9 519 106 
British Columbia 298 267 112 1 5,820 1,773 103 

_L2 
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TABLE 2. - Concentrated Milk Producte& 	Production in Canada, August and 
Culative January to August, 1962 and 1963 

August _________  January_-_August 
Product 1963 - 1962 %of 1962 1963 - 1962 % of 1962 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. % 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb0 
WHOLE MILK PRODUCTS 

Condensed Milk 1,428 1,259 113 11 9 135 10,061 111 
Case 191 82 233 4586 4435 111 
Bulk 1,237 1,177 105 9,549 8,626 111 

Evaporated Milk 31,228 30,557 102 219,517 210,339 104 
Case 30 1,536 29,934 102 214,902 206,781 104 
Balk 692 623 111 4,615 3,558 130 

Whole Milk Powder 2,146 4939 lii 16,588 16,139 103 
Spray 2,134 1,884 113 16,448 15,912 103 
Roller 12 55 22 340 227 62 

Partly Skim.Evap.Milk 2,509 2,498 100 17,085 34,434 118 
Other Whole Milk 

Products 	21 - 	867 866 100 8 9 679 8074 107 

MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 106 152 70 901 4201 75 

cap, Skim Milk 741 637 116 4,919 3,786 130 
Skim Milk Powder 20099 23,009 89 125,787 135 0 788 93 

Spray 16,891 18,730 90 101 1,895 108,755 94 
Roller 3 2 508 4,279 82 23,892 27,033 88 

Powdered Buttermilk 1,174 1,271 92 7,512 7,411 101 
Whey Powder 3,312 2,221 149 17056 10 9 657 163 
Casein 2 9 846 3,185 89 15,233 15,277 100 

Other Milk By- 
Products / 	1 9 167 	1,337 	87 	7,097 	5 9 154 	138 

/ Includes malted milk, cream powder, formula milks, whole milk powder of less 
than 26% fat, evaporated milk of 2% fat and concentrated liquid milk. 

/ Includes sugar of milk (lactose), condensed buttermilk, special formula skim milk 
products and concentrated liquid skim milk. 

Production of evaporated whole milk and skim milk powder in Quebec and Ontario 
during August with the corresponding figure for the 1at August in brackets was as  
followss Evaporated whole milk - Quebec, 7,870,000 lb. (8,992,000 lb.); Ontario, 
12 2 102,000 lb. (11,648,000 lb.); skim milk powder - Quebec, 9,770,000 lb. 
(10,9000 ib,); Ontario. 9,73500q lb. (1459,,00n 1h,) 
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TABLZ 	Wh.r Butters Production, by Province, August and cunu.i.acive 
January to 	1962 an 196 

Mnth and Year P10 jobecl TTotal 
pounds 

August 	1962 6 9 000 167,000 327,000 400 500,400 
1963 5,700 210,000 253,700 400 469,800 

January to August 	1962 14,000 796,000 1,776,000 3,900 2,589,900 
1963 15,500 ,062,000  1,591,000 3,00 2,671,500 

TABLE 4. — Whole Milk Equivalent of Dairy Factory Products, Canada, August, 
1962 and 1963 

Vear Creamery 
Butter 

Cheddar 
Cheese 

Concentrated 
Products 

Ice 	, Cream Mix  
I 	Total 

thousand pounds 
1962 1,053,210 1619865 	I 	93,991 89,216 1 0 398 9282 
1963 1 9 007,417 189,662 	97,716 96,662 1,391 9457 
/ Not corrected for milk equivalent of butter used in mix production. 

TABLE 5. 	Average Wholesale Prices, F.O.B. Mntrea1, of Certain Dairy Products, 
June to August, 1962 and 1963 

(Sources 	Canada Department of Agriculture and dealers quotations averaged 
by Prices Section ;  D0B0S,) 

Product 

Creamery Butter (Solids) 21 
Cheddar Cheese (Ont. Coloured) / 
Evaporated Whole Milk (Cases) J 
Whole Milk Powder 

(Spray - 26 per cent) 
(Roller 26 per cent) 

Skim Milk Powder (Bags) 
(Spray) 
(Roller) 

Feed (5km. & Bm. }ir) Bags 
Whey Powder 
Acid Casein 

1962 
June 	_Ju1!: 

50 1/2 50 1/2 
33 3/4 34 3/4 
$6.40 $6.40 

37 37 
32 32 

81/4 81,/4 
63/4 63/4 
6 6 
4 4 
20 20 

Aug. fl June 

cents per pound 

50 1/2 50 1/4 

	

36 	361/4 
$6.40 	$6.70 

	

37 	37 

	

32 	32 

81/4 111/2 

	

7 	101/2 
61/4 9 

	

4 	41/2 

	

20 	21 

1963 

July 

50 1/4 
38 
$6.70 

37 
32 

11 1/2 
10 1/2 
9 
4 1/2 
21 

Aug. 

50 1/4 
38 1/4 
$6.70 

37 
32 

11 1/2 
10 1/2 
9 
4 1/2 

2]. 

21 Current receipts of first grade solids0 
/ At Belleville. 
/ Car lot shipments. 

Prepared in the Livestock & Animal Products Section, Agriculture Division 

Issued Friday, September 13, 1963. 


