CATALOGUE No.
32-002
MONTHLY

September, 1963

5503-501

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

## DAIRY FACTORY PRODUCTION

AUGUST 1963

Price \$1.00 per year Vol. 32, No. 8 1962 1963 CREAMERY BUTTER CHEDDAR CHEESE MILLION POUNDS MILLION POUNDS 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 10 20 30 JAN. +0.7% -0.5% FEB. 3.5% 2.1% MAR. +0.7% APRIL +6.0% +12.9% MAY +23.7% JUNE - 5.9% +10.8% JULY +23.0% AUG. -4.3% 17.1% SEPT OCT. NOV. DEC.

ROGER DUMAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1963

TABLE 1. - Creamery Butter, Cheddar Cheese and Ice Cream Mix Production in Canada, by Province, August and Cumulative January to August, 1962 and 1963

		August		January - August			
Product and Province	1963	1962	% of 1962	1963	1962	% of 1962	
CREAMERY BUTTER	000 lb.	1000 lb.	8	1000 lb.	1000 lb.	%	
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	747 299 904 19,738 10,431 2,822 3,165 4,510 436	830 409 973 20,701 10,956 2,947 3,225 4,363 605	90 73 93 95 95 96 98 103 72	3,539 2,166 4,511 93,990 72,735 18,627 20,134 27,479 3,372	3,976 2,689 4,944 97,324 71,108 19,028 20,398 28,803 4,523	89 81 91 97 102 98 99 95 75	
Totals	43,052	45,009	96	246,553	252,793	98	
CHEDDAR CHEESE							
Prince Edward Island New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	167 66 6,962 9,730 89 199	146 67 5,490 8,737 53 187 35	114 99 127 111 168 106 83	678 359 36,674 49,406 608 1,170 600	542 379 29,216 45,603 467 1,208 729	125 95 126 108 130 -7 82	
Totals	17,242	14,715	117	89,495	78,144	115	
ICE CREAM MIX	1000 gal.	1000 gal.	76	1000 gal.	1000 gal.	%	
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	23 127 79 656 1,052 177 168 263 298	20 127 78 608 978 152 147 247 267	115 100 101 108 108 116 114 106 112	114 695 458 4,117 6,326 996 954 1,609 1,820	96 659 410 3,835 6,060 893 847 1,519 1,773	119 105 112 107 104 112 113 106 103	
Totals	2,843	2,624	108	17,089	16,092	106	

TABLE 2. - Concentrated Milk Products: Production in Canada, August and Gumulative January to August, 1962 and 1963

Product		August		January - August				
210ddc c	1963	1962	% of 1962	1963	1962	% of 1962		
WHOLE MILK PRODUCTS	'000 lb.	1000 lb.	%	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	%		
Condensed Milk Case Bulk	1,428 191 1,237	1,259 82 1,177	113 233 105	11,135 1,586 9,549	10,061 1,435 8,626	111 111 111		
Evaporated Milk Case Bulk	31,228 30,536 692	30,557 29,934 623	102 102 111	219,517 214,902 4,615	210,339 206,781 3,558	104 104 130		
Whole Milk Powder Spray Roller	2,146 2,134 12	1,939 1,884 55	111 113 22	16,588 16,448 140	16,139 15,912 227	103 103 62		
Partly Skim. Evap. Milk	2,509	2,498	100	17,085	14,434	118		
Other Whole Milk Products 1/	867	866	100	8,679	8,074	107		
MILK BY-PRODUCTS								
Condensed Skim Milk	106	152	70	901	1,201	75		
Evap. Skim Milk	741	637	116	4,919	3,786	130		
Skim Milk Powder Spray Roller	20,399 16,891 3,508	23,009 18,730 4,279	89 90 82	125,787 101,895 23,892	135,788 108,755 27,033	93 94 88		
Powdered Buttermilk	1,174	1,271	92	7,512	7,411	101		
Whey Powder	3,312	2,221	149	17,356	10,657	163		
Casein	2,846	3,185	89	15,233	15,277	100		
Other Milk By- Products 2/	1,167	1,337	87	7,097	5,154	138		

<sup>1/</sup> Includes malted milk, cream powder, formula milks, whole milk powder of less than 26% fat, evaporated milk of 2% fat and concentrated liquid milk.

Production of evaporated whole milk and skim milk powder in Quebec and Ontario during August with the corresponding figure for the last August in brackets was as follows: Evaporated whole milk - Quebec, 7,870,000 lb. (8,992,000 lb.); Ontario, 12,102,000 lb. (11,648,000 lb.); skim milk powder - Quebec, 9,770,000 lb. (10,349,000 lb.); Ontario, 9,735,000 lb. (11,459,000 lb.).

<sup>2/</sup> Includes sugar of milk (lactose), condensed buttermilk, special formula skim milk products and concentrated liquid skim milk.



TABLE 3. - Whey Butters Production, by Province, August and Cumulative January to August, 1962 and 1963

			MORE SERVICE OF THE STREET SERVICES AND THE	or lifer mileuria menana resonantenta de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del compos	one encludes still andments of the land	
Month and Year		P.E.I.	Quebec	Ontario	Alberta	Total
				pounds		
August	1962 1963	6,000 5,700	167,000	327,000 253,700	400 400	500,400 469,800
January to August	1962 1963	14,000	796,000	1,776,000 1,591,000	3,900 3,000	2,589,900 2,671,500

TABLE 4. - Whole Milk Equivalent of Dairy Factory Products, Canada, August, 1962 and 1963

Year	Creamery Butter			Ice Cream Mix 1/	Total
			thousand pounds		
1962 1963	1,053,210	161,865 189,662	93,991 97,716	89,216 96,662	1,398,282

1/ Not corrected for milk equivalent of butter used in mix production.

TABLE 5. - Average Wholesale Prices, F.O.B. Montreal, of Certain Dairy Products, June to August, 1962 and 1963

(Sources Canada Department of Agriculture and dealers quotations averaged by Prices Section, D.B.S.)

Product	1962			1963				
Froduct	June	July	Aug.	June	July	Aug.		
	cents per pound							
Creamery Butter (Solids) 1/ Cheddar Cheese (Ont. Coloured) 2/ Evaporated Whole Milk (Cases) 3/ Whole Milk Powder	50 1/2 33 3/4 \$6.40	50 1/2 34 3/4 \$6.40	50 1/2 36 \$6.40	50 1/4 36 1/4 \$6.70	50 1/4 38 \$6.70	50 1/4 38 1/4 \$6.70		
(Spray - 26 per cent) (Roller - 26 per cent) Skim Milk Powder (Bags) 3/	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32		
(Spray) (Roller) Feed (Skm. & Bm. Pdr) Bags Whey Powder Acid Casein	8 1/4 6 3/4 6 4 20	8 1/4 6 3/4 6 4 20	8 1/4 7 6 1/4 4 20	11 1/2 10 1/2 9 4 1/2 21	11 1/2 10 1/2 9 4 1/2 21	11 1/2 10 1/2 9 4 1/2 21		

<sup>1/</sup> Current receipts of first grade solids.

Prepared in the Livestock & Animal Products Section, Agriculture Division.

Issued Friday, September 13, 1963.

<sup>2/</sup> At Belleville.

<sup>3/</sup> Car lot shipments.